
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  111

24,121 100.0% 19,256 100.0%

20,648 85.6%

313 1.3%

47 0.2%

245 1.0%

0 0.0%

80 0.3%

921 3.8%

1,867 7.7%

16,749 87.0%

258 1.3%

37 0.2%

186 1.0%

0 0.0%

68 0.4%

605 3.1%

1,353 7.0%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

635 2.6%

1,855 7.7%

1,513 6.3%

1,763 7.3%

2,137 8.9%

2,280 9.5%

1,685 7.0%

652

1,723

1,736

1,613

2,021

2,395

2,113

1,287

3,578

3,249

3,376

4,158

4,675

3,798

2.7%

7.1%

7.2%

6.7%

8.4%

9.9%

8.8%

5.3%

14.8%

13.5%

14.0%

17.2%

19.4%

15.7%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

40

5

23

USDs: 432,489

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,321 92.5%

3,366 14.0%

18,955 78.6%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,872 100.0%

1,649 57.4%

178 6.2%

726 25.3%

319 11.1%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,800

60

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,879 100.0%

9,810 90.2%

5,696 52.4%

4,114 37.8%

1,069 9.8%
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