Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	24,121	100.0%	19,256	100.0%
White	20,648	85.6%	16,749	87.0%
Black	313	1.3%	258	1.3%
American Indian	47	0.2%	37	0.2%
Asian	245	1.0%	186	1.0%
Hawaiian	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Other Races	80	0.3%	68	0.4%
Two or More Races	921	3.8%	605	3.1%
Hispanic (all races)	1,867	7.7%	1,353	7.0%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,321	92.5%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	18,955	78.6%
Persons living alone	3,366	14.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	2,872	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,649	57.4%	
Cohabitating Couples	178	6.2%	
Female householder, no spouse	726	25.3%	
Male householder, no spouse	319	11.1%	

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)
10,879 100.09
cupied 9,810 90.2°
Owner Occupied 5,696 52.49
Renter Occupied 4,114 37.89
cant 1,069 9.89
;ant 1,009

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,800
Persons in nursing homes	60

	(num	Age and Ge ber and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	635	2.6%	652	2.7%	1,287	5.3%
5 to 17 years of age	1,855	7.7%	1,723	7.1%	3,578	14.8%
18 to 21 years of age	1,513	6.3%	1,736	7.2%	3,249	13.5%
22 to 29 years of age	1,763	7.3%	1,613	6.7%	3,376	14.0%
30 to 44 years of age	2,137	8.9%	2,021	8.4%	4,158	17.2%
45 to 64 years of age	2,280	9.5%	2,395	9.9%	4,675	19.4%
65 years of age and older	1,685	7.0%	2,113	8.8%	3,798	15.7%

Other Information

Congressional Districts:1Senate Districts:40SBOE Districts:5Judicial Districts:23USDs:432,489